BROKEN ARROW PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL SUBDIVISION PLAT REVIEW CHECKLIST

PLAT INFORMATION

NAME OF PRELIMINARY PLAT: Doc's Container Storage

CASE NUMBER: PT18-104

RELATED CASE NUMBERS: PUD 274 and BAZ 1996

COUNTY: Wagoner

SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE: 7/T18N/R15E

GENERAL LOCATION: One-half mile north of Houston Street, one-quarter mile east of 23rd Street, on Old Highway 51

CURRENT ZONING: A-1 to PUD-274/IL SANITARY SEWER BASIN: Lynn Lane

STORM WATER DRAINAGE BASIN: Broken Arrow Creek

ENGINEER: Sanders Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER ADDRESS: 11502 S. 66th E. Avenue

Bixby, OK 74008

ENGINEER PHONE NUMBER: 918-296-5067

DEVELOPER: William D. Pruitt, Jr.

DEVELOPER ADDRESS: 13697 South 267th East Avenue

Coweta, OK 74429

DEVELOPER PHONE NUMBER: 918-520-2165

PRELIMINARY/CONDITIONAL FINAL PLAT

APPLICATION MADE: March 19, 2018

TOTAL ACREAGE: 0.43 acres

NUMBER OF LOTS: 1

TAC MEETING DATE: April 10, 2018

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING DATE: April 12, 2018

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: May 1, 2018

COMMENTS:

21(1)3.
Add information regarding number of lots and acreage.
Identify the abutting property to the north and south as "unplatted".
Show the determination number on the plat.
Place case number (PT18-104) in lower right corner of plat.
Provide written documentation (email is acceptable) that the slopes on lots adjacent to a drainage channel do not
exceed a 4:1 slope.
Show the existing right-of-way dimension on Old Highway 51 along with book and page number for right-of-way
dedication.
Show access point and limits of no access along Old Highway 51.
Add "PP" and "OE" to legend and define.
Add the landscaping, screening, outdoor storage, sidewalk, and signage requirements of PUD 274 as approved by the
City Council to Section II of the covenants.
Change "Block 2" to "Block 1".
Keep the signature line for the City Clerk, but remove "Mary "Liza" Bryce". Also, make the signature block for the
mayor and city clerk larger.
In the Certificate of Survey, change "registered" surveyor to "licensed" surveyor. In addition, change "Tulsa County"
to "Wagoner County".
Add street address as assigned by the City of Broken Arrow.

CONDITIONS TO BE MET PRIOR TO FINAL RELEASE OF PLAT

LETTER OF AP NATURAL GAS ELECTRIC COM TELEPHONE CO CABLE COMPA	COMPA IPANY A OMPAN'	ANY APPROVAL APPROVAL Y APPROVAL	TILITY COI	MPANY S	SUBMITTED?	
CERTIFICATE COMMISSION			SEARCH	FROM	OKLAHOMA	CORPORATION
OK CORPORAT	ION CO	MMISSION CERTI ATION COMMISSI			RCH	
PAVING PLANS WATER PLANS SANITARY SEW SEWAGE DISPO WATER PLANS IS A SIDEWALK ARE PERFORM AND PAVING? PROJECT ENGIN PLANNING DE ADDRESSES RE DETENTION DE PLANNING DEF	PLANS, ACCEI ACCEI VER PLA SAL PL SENT T C PERFC ANCE B (CIRCLI NEER/D PART EVIEWE CTERMIN PARTME CCEIVEI	ACCEPTED ON: PTED ON: PTED ON: TED ON: ANS, ACCEPTED O ANS, SENT TO DI O DEPARTMENT ORMANCE BOND ONDS OR ESCRO E APPLICABLE) EVELOPMENT SE MENT APPROVE NATION # ASSIGN ENT REVIEW COM	ON: EPARTMENT OF OF ENVIRONM DUE? W AGREEMENT HAVERVICES REVIE OVAL D? NED AND VERIF	FENVIRONMENTAL QUAHAVE THE TOUE FOR W TOUE FOR W TOUE THEY BE W COMPLET FIED?	MENTAL QUALITY OLLITY ON: LITY ON: EY BEEN SUBMITTE WATER, STORM SEW EN SUBMITTED? E ON: TE ON:	D? D? ERS, SANITARY SEWER
FEES	MI IOI	FROJECT ENGINE	ER FOR FINAL	KEVIEW ON	•	
FINAL PLAT PR WATER LINE (S EXCESS SEWER (LESS ANY AREA ACCELERATIO) WATER LINE CO SEWER LINE CO	S) UNDE R CAPAC IN 100 YEA N/DECE ONNECT ONNECT VEMEN STEM IM ENT TO (ENT TO (LIGHTS FEE-IN	CITY FEE (\$700 X AR FLOODPLAIN ONLY CE LERATION LANE TIONS, PAYABLE TOWNS, PAYABL	TRACT ACRES OR AREA IN GOLF COUNTY OR OT TO CITY OR TO CITY OR TO CITY OR SEWER LISTON (.35 X	THERS THERS THE CON. NE CON.	REASED IMPERVIOU	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$
FEES PAID ON: FINAL PLAT PIO	JBMITT CKED U		HE AMOUNT OI TION ON:			_

PDF OF RECORDED PLAT SUBMITTED TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT